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FIGUR 1 – MODELL MED LYFTANORDNING 
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DELAR TILL FIGUR 1 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 135 135 OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

1 Bult, M10x30 Bolt, M10x30 T000756 9050241 T000756 9050241 T000756 9050241 1 

2 Anslutningsstycke Scythe-connector T000023 N/A T000023 N/A T000025 N/A 1 

3 Bult, M12x35 Bolt, M12x35 T000756 9065784 T000756 9065784 T000756 9065784 1 

4 Fjäderbricka 12 Spring washer 12 T000451 N/A T000451 N/A T000451 N/A 2 

5 Låsmutter, M12 Self-locking nut, M12 T000291 9050216 T000291 9050216 T000291 9050216 2 

6 Planbricka 22 Simple washer 22 T000463 N/A T000463 N/A T000463 N/A 6 

7 Pin Linchpin, 5x40 T000985 N/A T000985 N/A T000985 N/A 5 

8 Reflekterande del Reflective device, orange T000873 N/A T000873 N/A T000873 N/A 2 

9 Bricka 16 Simple washer 16 T000460 9050205 T000460 9050205 T000460 9050205 2 

10 Beslag Forged head T000053 N/A T000053 N/A T000053 N/A 1 

11 Bult, M12x90 Bolt, M12x90 T000763 9050256 T000763 9050256 T000763 9050256 1 

12 Bricka 12 Simple washer 12 T000458 9050204 T000458 9050204 T000458 9050204 1 

13 Förbindelseled Connector link T000173 N/A T000173 N/A T000173 N/A 2 

14 Gaffel Straight clevis T000690 N/A T000690 N/A T000690 N/A 1 

15 Anslutningsstycke Milled connector T000018 N/A T000018 N/A T000024 N/A 1 

16 Pin Mower pin T000695 N/A T000695 N/A T000695 N/A 1 

17 Pin Mower pin T000694 N/A T000694 N/A T000694 N/A 2 

18 Planbricka 25 Simple washer 25 T000464 N/A T000464 N/A T000464 N/A 2 

19 Tallrik Interlock set T000510 N/A T000510 N/A T000510 N/A 1 

20 Låsring Circlip T000407 N/A T000407 N/A T000407 N/A 1 

21 Låsande fjäder Interlock spring T000666 N/A T000666 N/A T000666 N/A 1 
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FIGUR 2 – MODELL MED HYDRAULIK (165 & 185) 
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DELAR TILL FIGUR 2 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

1 Bult, M10x30 Bolt, M10x30 T000756 9050241 T000756 9050241 1 

2 Del av hydraulsatsen Scythe-connector T002098 N/A T000021 N/A 1 

3 Bult, M12x35 Bolt, M12x35 T000756 9065784 T000756 9065784 1 

4 Fjäderbricka 12 Spring washer 12 T000451 N/A T000451 N/A 2 

5 Låsmutter, M12 Self-locking nut, M12 T000291 9050216 T000291 9050216 2 

6 Pin Linchpin, 5x40 T000985 N/A T000985 N/A 5 

8 Bult, M12x90 Bolt, M12x90 T000763 9050256 T000763 9050256 1 

9 Bricka 12 Simple washer 12 T000458 9050204 T000458 9050204 1 

10 Pin Mower pin T000694 N/A T000694 N/A 3 

11 Planbricka 22 Simple washer 22 T000463 N/A T000463 N/A 7 

12 Diagonal arm Diagonal arm T000596 N/A T000596 N/A 1 

13 Hydraulsats Hydraulic cylinder T000031 9052356 T000031 9052357 1 

14 Del av hydraulsatsen Threaded extension T000498 N/A T000498 N/A 1 

15 Cylinderstängningsanordning Cylinder closure P880211 N/A P880211 N/A 1 

16 Stift Ø14 Pin Ø14 T000696 N/A T000696 N/A 1 

17 Bussning Cylinder bushing N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 

18 Bricka 14 Simple washer 14 T000459 N/A T000459 N/A 1 

19 Låsande fjäder Interlock spring T000666 N/A T000666 N/A 1 

20 Hydraulikslang Cable T000564 9069766 T000564 9069766 1 

21 Hydraulisk ventilkåpa Hydraulic valve plug M18x1,5 T000995 N/A T000995 N/A 1 
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FIGUR 3 – FÄSTE, 165 & 185 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELAR TILL FIGUR 3 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

1 Upphängning / ram Suspension frame P050134 N/A P060134 N/A 1 

2 Fjäder Corner closure spring T000674 N/A T000674 N/A 1 

3 Pin Linchpin, 5x40 T000985 N/A T000985 N/A 1 

4 Låsstift Pin locking suspension frame T002165 N/A T002165 N/A 1 

5 Nedre pin Lower suspension pin P0130082 N/A P0130082 N/A 2 

6 Mutter Nut 6-cat, M12 T000291 N/A T000291 N/A 2 

7 Bult, M12x35 Bolt, M12x35 T000756 9065784 T000756 9065784 2 

8 Kedja Chain set T000166 N/A T000166 N/A 1 

9 Universal plugg Universal plug T000981 9020542 T000981 9020542 1 
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FIGUR 4 – FÄSTE, 135 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELAR TILL FIGUR 4 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 135 135 St/pcs 

1 Upphängning / ram Suspension frame T000593 N/A 1 

2 Pin Linchpin, 5x40 T000985 N/A - 

3 Fjäder Corner closure spring T000674 N/A - 

4 Låsstift Pin locking suspension frame T002165 N/A - 

5 Pin Suspension pin T001309 N/A 2 

6 Planbricka 24 Simple washer 24 T000464 N/A 2 

7 Mutter, M24x1,5 Nut, M24x1,5 T000281 N/A 2 

8 Kedja Chain set T000166 N/A 1 

9 Universal plugg Universal plug T000981 9020542 1 

 



7 
 

Kontakt                                                                               P. Lindberg                          RES 9054233 mfl 

Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50                                                                               Myrangatan 4                      www.p-lindberg.se 

Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50                                                                                745 37 Enköping                      e-mail: order@p-lindberg.se 

FIGUR 5 – MELLANDEL 
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DELAR TILL FIGUR 5 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 135 135 OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

1 Mittplatta Centre beam T000013 N/A T000012 N/A T000015 N/A 1 

2 Plåtskydd Rear plate cover T000252 N/A T000252 N/A T000252 N/A 1 

3 Fjäderbricka Spring washer T000451 N/A T000451 N/A T000451 N/A 2 

4 Bult, M12x30 Bolt, M12x30 T000755 9050250 T000755 9050250 T000755 9050250 2 

5 Låsmutter, M10 Self-locking nut, M10 T000292 9050215 T000292 9050215 T000292 9050215 5 

6 Bricka 10 Simple washer 10 T000456 9050203 T000456 9050203 T000456 9050203 3 

7 Bult, M10x40 Bolt, M10x40 T000745 9050242 T000745 9050242 T000745 9050242 1 

8 Bricka 16 Simple washer 16 T000460 9050205 T000460 9050205 T000460 9050205 2 

9 Låsmutter, M16 Self-locking nut, M16 T000294 9050217 T000294 9050217 T000294 9050217 1 

10 Fot Foot P300066 N/A P300066 N/A P300066 N/A 1 

11 Säkerhetsuppdelning Safety split T000008 N/A T000008 N/A T000008 N/A 1 

12 Bricka Shim washer P000929 N/A P000929 N/A P000929 N/A 2-3 

13 Huvudaxel (se figur 7) Head tube N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 

14 Axel (led) Joint axle T000372 N/A T000372 N/A T000372 N/A 1 

15 Bussning (skarv) Joint bushing T000857 9070322 T000857 9070322 T000857 9070322 2 

16 Beslag Bracket T000688 N/A T000688 N/A T000688 N/A 1 

17 Specialbricka M20 Washer M20 star special P132170 N/A P132170 N/A P132170 N/A 1 

18 Mutter, M20x1,5 Nut, M20x1,5 T000273 N/A T000273 N/A T000273 N/A 1 

19 Bult, M12x90 Bolt, M12x90 T000763 9050256 T000763 9050256 T000763 9050256 1 

20 Bricka 12 Simple washer 12 T000458 9050200 T000458 9050200 T000458 9050200 1 

21 Låsmutter, M12 Self-locking nut, M12 T000291 9050216 T000291 9050216 T000291 9050216 1 

22 Delad, 5x40 Linchpin, 5x40 T000985 N/A T000985 N/A T000985 N/A 2 

23 Kilrem V-belt T000388 9060549 T000389 9053227 T000390 9053228 4 

24 
Kilremsskydd 

V-belt cover 
P300072 
P300075 

N/A 
P060167 
P060169 

N/A 
P050167 
P050168 

N/A 1 

25 Remspännare (se figur 8) V-belt tensioner N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 

26 Pin Mower pin 16 T000691 N/A T000691 N/A T000691 N/A 1 

27 Säkerhetsanordning (se figur 9) Break-back device N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 

28 Pin Mower pin 18x65 T000693 N/A T000693 N/A T000693 N/A 1 

29 Bricka 18 Washer T000461 N/A T000461 N/A T000461 N/A 1 

30 Främre skydd Front cover T000364 N/A T000364 N/A T000364 N/A 1 

31 Bult Bolt T000740 9050241 T000740 9050241 T000740 9050241 2 

32 Bult, M10x14x120GW Bolt, M10x14x120GW T000728 N/A T000728 N/A T000728 N/A 4 

33 Ändskydd Profile end cap, 40x40x3 - - T000971 N/A T000971 N/A 1 

34 Lås Hitch lock - - - - P000093 N/A 1 
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FIGUR 6 – CENTRUMDEL, 135 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELAR TILL FIGUR 6 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE nr 135 St/pcs 

1 Mittbom Centre beam T000014 N/A 1 

2 Sprint Linchpin, 5x40 T000985 N/A 1 

3 Pin Mower pin T000693 N/A 1 

4 Transportbom Transport beam T000016 N/A 1 
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FIGUR 7 – HUVUDAXEL 
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DELAR TILL FIGUR 7 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 135 135 OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

1 Huvudrör Head tube T000624 9066342 T000624 9066342 T000624 9066342 1 

2 Lager 6007 Bearing 6007 T000192 9038555 T000192 9038555 T000192 9038555 1 

3 Lager 6009 Bearing 6009 T000195 N/A T000195 N/A T000195 N/A 1 

4 Koppling/frihjul (komplett) Driver T000958 9062439 T000958 9062439 T000958 9062439 1 

5 Del av koppling/frihjul Driver bushing T000867 N/A T000867 N/A T000867 N/A 1 

6 Del av koppling/frihjul Driver pin T000697 N/A T000697 N/A T000697 N/A 1 

7 Del av koppling/frihjul Clutch spring T000667 N/A T000667 N/A T000667 N/A 1 

8 Lager 6206 Bearing 6206 T000197 9038578 T000197 9038578 T000197 9038578 1 

9 Axel Head shaft T000911 9055746 T000911 9055746 T000911 9055746 1 

10 Kil Key, 8x7x56 T000954 N/A T000954 N/A T000954 N/A 1 

11 Låsring 35Z Circlip 35Z T000412 N/A T000412 N/A T000412 N/A 1 

12 Låsring 30Z Circlip 30Z T000410 N/A T000410 N/A T000410 N/A 1 

13 Låsring 45Z Circlip 45Z T000414 N/A T000414 N/A T000414 N/A 1 

14 Låsring 75W Circlip 75W T000420 N/A T000420 N/A T000420 N/A 1 

15 Axelring Head ring T000404 N/A T000404 N/A T000404 N/A 1 

16 PTO-skärm PTO-cover T000369 N/A T000369 N/A T000369 N/A 1 

17 Stor remskiva Large pulley T000099 N/A T000101 9062557 T000101 9062557 1 

18 Skärmbricka, Ø8 Washer 8 T000443 9050198 T000443 9050198 T000443 9050198 4 

19 Bult, M8x20 Bolt, M8x20 T000804 9050231 T000804 9050231 T000804 9050231 4 

20 Låsmutter, M8 Self-locking nut, M8 T000256 9050214 T000256 9050214 T000256 9050214 4 
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FIGUR 8 – REMSPÄNNARE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELAR TILL FIGUR 8 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE nr alla modeller St/pcs 

1 Stramarm Tensioner rod T000496 N/A 1 

2 Fjäderlager Tensioner spring seat T000637 N/A 2 

3 Beslag Angle bar T001116 N/A 1 

4 Fjäder Tensioner spring T000663 N/A 1 

5 Låsmutter, M16 Self-locking nut, M16 T000294 9050217 1 
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FIGUR 9 – SÄKERHETSANORDNING 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELAR TILL FIGUR 9 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE nr alla modeller St/pcs 

1 Beslag Welded lock T000962 N/A 1 

2 Fjäderlager Break back spring seat T000637 N/A 2 

3 Bussning Lock bushing P700127 N/A 1 

4 Returfjäder Break back spring T000651 N/A 1 

5 Bult, M14x265 Bolt, M14x265 T000724 N/A 1 

6 Låsmutter, M14 Self-locking nut, M14 T000293 9041419 1 

7 Låsdel Break back device latch T000979 N/A 1 
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FIGUR 10 – VÄXELLÅDA 
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DELAR TILL FIGUR 10 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 135 135 OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

1 Huvudram Main frame T000587 N/A T000588 N/A P720050 N/A 1 

2 Bricka 10 Simple washer 10 T000456 9050203 T000456 9050203 T000456 9050203 20-24 

3 Låsmutter, M10 Self-locking nut, M10 T000292 9050215 T000292 9050215 T000292 9050215 22-30 

4 Bussning Sealing bushing T000866 N/A T000866 N/A T000866 N/A 4-8 

5 Bult, M10x35 Bolt, M10x35 T000743 N/A T000743 N/A T000743 N/A 12 

6 Fjäderbricka 10 Spring washer 10 T000450 N/A T000450 N/A T000450 N/A 16-20 

7 Lager utan lagerhus (stor) Bearing housing (large) T000324 N/A T000324 N/A T000325 N/A 1 

8 Lager utan lagerhus Bearing housing T000326 N/A T000326 N/A T000327 N/A 1 

9 Lager Bearing T000196 9038576 T000196 9038576 T000184 9038585 1 

10 Lager 6305 Bearing 6305 - - - - T000184 9038585 1 

11 Lager 6305 Bearing 6305 - - - - T000184 9038585 1 

12 Axel Frame shaft T000921 N/A T000922 N/A T000923 N/A 1 

13 Låsring 62W Circlip 62W T000418 N/A T000418 N/A T000418 N/A 2 

14 Justeringsbricka 25 Adjusting washer 25 T000444 N/A T000444 N/A T000444 N/A 4 

15 Kil, 8x7x36 Key, 8x7x36 T000951 N/A T000951 N/A T000951 N/A 1 

16 Kil, 8x7x50 Key, 8x7x50 T000945 9062534 T000945 9062534 T000945 9062534 4 

17 Kronhjul Sprocket T000116 N/A T000116 N/A T000117 N/A 3 

18 Distansbussning Spacer bushing - - - - P720033 N/A 1 

19 Fjäderstift, 6x16 Spring pin, 6x16 T000086 N/A T000086 N/A T000086 N/A 4 

20 Bult, M10x60 Bolt, M10x60 T000747 9050244 T000747 9050244 T000747 9050244 4-8 

21 Punkthjul Sprocket T000114 N/A T000114 N/A T000112 N/A 1 

22 Tallrik Attachment hub T000395 9050244 T000395 9050244 T000395 9050244 1 

23 Rör Attachment hub T000919 N/A T000919 N/A T000919 N/A 1 

24 Uthyrning 6305 Bearing 6305 ZZ T000212 9038585 T000212 9038585 T000212 9038585 1 

25 Omslag Cover T000486 N/A T000487 N/A T001709 N/A 1 

26 Lager 30305A Bearing 30305A T000194 N/A T000194 N/A T000194 N/A 1 

27 Packbox, 25x52x10 Seal, 25x52x10 T000886 N/A T000886 N/A T000886 N/A 1 

28 Låsring 25Z Circlip 25Z T000424 N/A T000424 N/A T000424 N/A 1 

29 Fjäderbricka 12 Spring washer 12 T000451 N/A T000451 N/A T000451 N/A 4 

30 Bult, M12x30 Bolt, M12x30 T000755 9050250 T000755 9050250 T000755 9050250 4 

31 Remskiva Sprocket, small T000104 N/A T000103 9062535 T000103 9062535 1 

32 Flexskiva Bendable washer T000449 N/A T000449 N/A T000449 N/A 2-4 

33 Bult, M10x25 Bolt, M10x25 T000740 9050241 T000740 9050241 T000740 9050241 14-18 

34 Ventilsats Little valve set T000993 N/A T000993 N/A T000993 N/A 1 

35 Bussning Carrier bushing T000855 N/A T000855 N/A T002580 N/A 2 

36 Bakplatta Rear plate T000435 N/A T000435 N/A T002099 N/A 1 
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Pos Varunamn Item name OE 135 135 OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

37 Avståndsdel Flat bar spacer P300118 N/A P300118 N/A P300118 N/A 1 

38 Bult, M10x35 Bolt, M10x35 T000743 N/A T000743 N/A T000743 N/A 4 

39 Bult Bolt T000740 9050241 T000740 9050241 T000743 N/A 2 

40 Bult Bolt  T000743 N/A T000743 N/A T000740 9050241 2 
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FIGUR 11 – ROTOR 
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DELAR TILL FIGUR 11 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 135 135 OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

1 Nav Drum hub T000394 9071169 T000394 9071169 T000394 9071169 2 

2 Lagerhus utan lager Working disc hub T000396 9061193 T000396 9061193 T000396 9061193 2 

3 Lagerhus, botten Sliding disc hub T000397 9062623 T000397 9062623 T000397 9062623 2 

4 Bärarplatta Resistance disc T000833 9064054 T000833 9064054 T000833 9064054 2 

5 Lock för trumma Drum cover T000345 N/A T000345 N/A T000345 N/A 2 

6 Lock (botten) Lower hub cover T000363 N/A T000363 N/A T000363 N/A 2 

7 Omslag Cover – cap T000343 N/A T000343 N/A T000343 N/A 2 

8 Lager 6209 RS Bearing 6209 RS T000198 9050848 T000198 9050848 T000198 9050848 4 

9 Lager 6210 RS Bearing 6210 RS T000199 9040081 T000199 9040081 T000199 9040081 4 

10 Spacer, tunn Spacer ring, thin T000398 9067873 T000398 9067873 T000398 9067873 2 

11 Justerskiva, 45x55 Adjusting washer 45x55 T000445 N/A T000445 N/A T000445 N/A efter behov 

12 Låsring 45Z Circlip 45Z T000414 N/A T000414 N/A T000414 N/A 2 

13 Omslag (överst) Upper drum cover T000346 N/A T000346 N/A T000346 N/A 2 

14 Rotor Working disc T000834 N/A T000835 9068061 T000836 N/A 2 

15 Tallrik Sliding disc T000837 N/A T000838 9060731 T000839 N/A 2 

16 Skruv, 12x25 Screw, 12x25 T000938 N/A T000938 N/A T000938 N/A 12 

17 Fjäderbricka 10 Spring washer 10 T000450 N/A T000450 N/A T000450 N/A 28 

18 Bult Bolt T000743 N/A T000740 9050241 T000740 9050241 8 

19 Bult, M10x30 Bolt, M10x30 T000740 9050241 T000740 9050241 T000740 9050241 8 

20 Bult Bolt T000740 9050241 T000743 N/A T000743 N/A 12 

21 Axel Bearing shaft T000925 9062537 T000925 9062537 T000925 9062537 2 

22 Kil, 8x7x80 Key, 8x7x80 T000952 9062538 T000952 9062538 T000952 9062538 2 

23 Lager 6305 Bearing 6305 T000212 9038585 T000212 9038585 T000212 9038585 2 

24 Låsring 25Z Circlip 25Z T000424 9071170 T000424 9071170 T000424 9071170 6 

25 Justeringsskiva 25 Adjusting washer 25 T000444 N/A T000444 N/A T000444 N/A efter behov 

26 Kil, 8x7x32 Key, 8x7x32 T000953 N/A T000953 N/A T000953 N/A 2 

27 Lagerskydd Bearing cover T000367 N/A T000367 N/A T000367 N/A 2 

28 Punkthjul Sprocket, small T000114 N/A T000114 N/A T000112 9071223 2 

29 Justeringsskiva 25 Adjusting washer 25 T000444 N/A T000444 N/A T000444 N/A efter behov 

30 Packbox, 40x62x10 Seal, 40x62x10 T000887 N/A T000887 N/A T000887 N/A 2 

31 Knivhållare Blade holder T000846 N/A T000847 9058604 T000847 9058604 4-6 

32 Kniv Blade for rotary mower T000311 9051941 T000311 9051941 T000311 9051941 4-6 

33 Låsbult, 12x25 Locking bolt, 12x25 - - T000824 9062556 T000827 9062556 12 

34 Mutter, M12 Nut, M12 - - T000267 9050209 T000267 9050209 12 

35 Låsring 70x4 Circlip 70x4 T000402 N/A T000402 N/A T000402 N/A 2 

36 Justerskiva 55x62 Adjusting washer 55x62 T000446 N/A T000446 N/A T000446 N/A efter behov 



19 
 

Kontakt                                                                               P. Lindberg                          RES 9054233 mfl 

Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50                                                                               Myrangatan 4                      www.p-lindberg.se 

Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50                                                                                745 37 Enköping                      e-mail: order@p-lindberg.se 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 135 135 OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

37 Avståndsring, tyk Spacer ring, thick - - - - T000399 9067874 2 

38 Bricka Tapered ring - - T000430 N/A T000430 9072620 12 

 

FIGUR 12 – VÆRKTYG 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELAR TILL FIGUR 12 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE nr alla modeller St/pcs 

1 Verktyg för att byta knivar Wrench for blades’ replacement T000075 N/A 1 
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FIGUR 13 – SKÄRM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELAR TILL FIGUR 13 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 135 135 OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

1 Vänster skärm Left cover P300109 N/A P060201 9064414 P050211 N/A 1 

2 Höger skärm Right cover P300110 N/A P060202 9064415 P050212 N/A 1 

3 Bakskärm Rear cover P300111 N/A P060203 N/A P050213 N/A 1 

4 Förstärkning Bent reinforcement P300114 N/A P060206 N/A P050216 N/A 1 

5 Förstärkning Reinforcing angle bar P300113 N/A P060205 N/A P050215 N/A 1 

6 Förstärkning, kort Reinforcing angle bar, short P300112 N/A P060204 N/A P050214 N/A 1 

7 Anslutningsstycke för höger skärm Right cover connection P300115 N/A P060207 N/A P050217 N/A 1 

8 Hållare för förstärkning Reinforcement holder P300117 N/A P300117 N/A P300117 N/A 1 

9 Gardin / presenning Protective apron T000043 9058646 T000048 9058645 T000047 9058644 1 

10 Bultar, muttrar och brickor (set) Bolts, nuts and washers (set) T000152 N/A T000152 N/A T000152 N/A 1 
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FIGUR 14 – DRIVAXEL 
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DELAR TILL FIGUR 14 

Pos Varunamn Item name OE 135 135 OE 165 165 OE 185 185 St/pcs 

 Komplett enhet Complete unit P700003 N/A P700003 N/A P720003 N/A 1 

1 Låsring Circlip 25Z T000424 N/A T000424 N/A T000424 N/A 3 

2 Distansbricka 25 Spacer washer 25 T000444 N/A T000444 N/A T000444 N/A efter behov 

3 Punkthjul Small bevel gear T000114 N/A T000114 N/A T000112 N/A 1 

4 Packring Sealant T000887 N/A T000887 N/A T000887 N/A 1 

5 Lager 6305 ZZ Bearing 6305 ZZ T000212 9038585 T000212 9038585 T000212 9038585 1 

6 Distansbricka 50x62 Spacer washer 50x62 T000446 N/A T000446 N/A T000446 N/A efter behov 

7 Packring Sealing ring T000402 N/A T000402 N/A T000402 N/A 1 

8 Nav Drum hub T000394 N/A T000394 N/A T000394 N/A 1 

9 Packring Sealant T000367 N/A T000367 N/A T000367 N/A 1 

10 Kil, 8x7x32 Inlet 8x7x32 T000953 N/A T000953 N/A T000953 N/A 1 

11 Låsring 90W Circlip 90W T000429 9048902 T000429 9048902 T000429 9048902 1 

12 Lager 6210 Bearing 6210 T000199 9040081 T000199 9040081 T000199 9040081 1 

13 Lager 6209 RS Bearing 6209 RS T000198 9050848 T000198 9050848 T000198 9050848 1 

14 Lagerhus utan lager Working disc hub T000396 9061193 T000396 9061193 T000396 9061193 2 

15 Lager 6210 RS Bearing 6210 RS T000199 9040081 T000199 9040081 T000199 9040081 1 

16 Axel Reducing gear drive shaft T000925 9062537 T000925 9062537 T000925 9062537 1 

17 Kil, 8x7x80 Key, 8x7x80 T000952 9062538 T000952 9062538 T000952 9062538 1 

18 Distansbricka 25 Spacer ring 25 T000444 N/A T000444 N/A T000444 N/A efter behov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vi förbehåller oss rätten att ändra de tekniska parametrarna och specifikationerna för denna produkt utan föregående meddelande 


